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Forecasts & Valuation
31 Dec (THBmn) 2019
Net Interest Income 10,353
808
11,161
5,847

2020F
12,216
865
13,082
6,808

2021F
14,693
942
15,635
8,232

2022F
18,096

1,033
19,129
10,097

Non interest Income
Operating Profit
PPOP

Net Profit

EPS (THB)

EPS Growth (%)
PER (X)

BV/share (THB)
P/BV (X)

DPS (THB)
Dividend Yield (%)
NPLs/Loans (%)
ROAE (%)

4,237
2.00
14.11
28.27
7.54
7.49
0.30
0.53
1.03
29.95

4,978
2.35
17.48
24.06
9.59
5.89
0.35
0.62
1.30
27.42

5,959
2.81
19.70
20.10
12.05
4.69
0.42
0.75
1.30
25.98

7,235
341
21.43
16.55
15.04
3.76
0.51
0.91
1.30
25.20

mmwmu

WhilgIA1ATY  NPL

CNS
Estimate
3,084
211
3,295

Actual vs

CNS
0.1%

-13.6%
-0.8%
-4.1%
2.4%

-35.9%
3.1%

3020 Actual
Net interest income
Non interest income
Operating income

Operating expenses 1,533 1,600
PPOP before tax 1,736 1,695
Expected Credit Loss 52 81
Net profit 1,340 1,300

3,088
182
3,270

Source: MTC,CNS estimates

Serial No. MTC-20009
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Fig. 1: Profit and Loss statement

Year end Dec 31 3Q19 2Q20 3Q20 %y-y 2019 2020F  2021F %y-y %y-y %YTD
20/19 21/20 to 2020F
Net interest income 2,697 2,938 3,088 14.5% 5.1% 7,531 8,925 18.5% 10,353 12,216 14,693 18.0%  20.3% 73.1%
Non interest income 200 180 182 -8.9% 0.8% 601 570 -5.1% 808 865 942 7.1% 8.8% 65.9%
Operating income 2,897 3,118 3,270 12.9% 4.9% 8,132 9,495 16.8% 11,161 13,082 15,635 17.2%  19.5% 72.6%
Operating expenses 1,428 1,520 1,533 7.4% 0.9% 3,814 4545 19.2% 5,314 6,274 7,403 18.1% 18.0% 72.4%
PPOP before tax 1,469 1,598 1,736 18.2% 8.6% 4,317 4951 14.7% 5,847 6,808 8,232 16.4%  20.9% 72.7%
Expected Credit Loss (Reversal) 116 25 52 -55.1% 111.4% 422 139 -67.0% 554 585 784 5.6%  33.9% 23.8%

Taxes expenses 272 307 344 26.7% 12.2% 789 968  22.7% 1,056 1,245 1,490 17.9%  19.7% 77.8%
Minority interest - - - - - - -
Extraordinary items - - - - - - - -
Net profit 1,080 1,267 1,340 24.0% 5.8% 3,107 3,844 23.7% 4,237 4,978 5,959 17.5% 19.7% 77.2%
EPS (THB) 0.51 0.60 0.63 24.0% 5.8% 1.47 1.81 23.7% 2.00 2.35 2.81 17.5% 19.7% 77.2%

Key Statistics and Ratios
Asset quality ratio

Gross NPLs (THBmn) 565 661 674 19.4% 2.1%
Gross NPLs / Loans (%) 0.98% 1.04% 1.00%
Loan loss reserve/NPLs 296% 212%  199%
Credit cost (bps) 82.9 15.7 32.0
Profitability ratio
Cost to income ratio 49.3% 48.7% 46.9%
Avearge yield (%) 22.2% 21.5% 21.8%
Cost of fund (%) 3.89% 3.87% 3.92%
Net interest margin (NIM) 19.2% 18.7% 18.9%
Non interest income / total income 6.9% 5.8% 5.6%
Liquidity ratio
Loans/Borrowings (x) 1.34 1.35 1.39
Int. bearing debt/Equity 2.90 2.61 2.51
% arowth
Loan growth (YTD) 20% 5% 11%
Loan growth (y-y) 29% 16% 17%
Loan growth (g-q) 6% 1% 6%

Source: MTC, CNS estimates

Fig. 2: Historical PBV band — MTC Fig. 3: Historical PER band — MTC
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CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT OF THAI LISTED COMPANIES 2019 (as 02 November 2020 )
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ANTI-CORRUPTION PROGRESS INDICATOR
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